Instrumentation Manifold Valves
2 www.ydbvalves.com
FEATURES / BENEFITS
• Available in material SS316, Inconel, Monel, Duplex etc.  all wetted parts in
accordance with NACE MR01-75
• Heat Code Traceable to certied material test report
• Low operating torques
• Bar stock Body in Straight Pattern

Flange Seals
8 www.ydbvalves.com
Ordering Information
3. End connection type
YM2  V  -  F  8N   -    M 4 0
1 2 3 4
Exa
5
mple  :
Y : YDB Tube Fittings
F : Female pipe thread
5. Body Material
SS : Stainless steel 316
M40 : Alloy 400 (Monel)
4. End connection size
2. Mounting Type
V : Horizontal style ( Remote Mounting)
VF : Horizontal Single Flange Style (Direct Mounting)
VDF : Horizontal Dual Flange Style (Direct Mounting)
VD : Vertical Style (Direct Mounting)
1. Valve Series
Ym2 : 2-Valve Manifolds
Ym3 : 3-Valve Manifolds
Ym5 : 5-Valve Manifolds
Tube O.D. Designation Pipe Thread Designation
Flange Bolt Part Number Hex Size
mm (in.)
Length
mm (in.)
Threads Bolt Material
Designator
Standard Hex Head Bolt YM-FB
    15.87
     (5/8)
25.0 (1.0)
7/16-20
Stainless Steel: -S
 Carbon Steel: -C
Long Stud with Hex Nut YM-LFB 58.0 (2.28)
Short Hex Head Bolt YM-SFB 22.2 (0.875)
                 Seal Material              Ordering No.     Temperature Rating
                     Viton                 YM-FS-V -20 ~ 450 (-28 ~ 232)
                      PTFE                 YM-FY -65 ~ 250 (-53 ~ 121)
                      Grafoil                 YM-FY-GR -65 ~ 1000 (-53 ~ 537)
   Designation            8
    Size (inch)           1/2
   Designation           8N
     Size (inch)          1/2
Instrumentation Gauge Valves
YGBV / YGBV2 Series
Features
● Stainless steel construction.
Specications
Testing
■ Each Valve is tested with nitrogen at 1000 psig(69bar) to maximum allowable leak rate of 0.1 SCCM.
YGBV  -  M  8N  -  F 8N  -  SS
3. Port Size 4. Body Material
SS : Stainless Steel 316
1 2 3 2 3 4
Ordering Information
Example  :
9 www.ydbvalves.com
● 1/2 in. and 3/4 in. male to 1/2 in. female end connections.
● 1/2 in. female gauge ports standard.
■Hydrostatic shell test is performed at 1.5 times of the working pressure. (option)
1. Valve Series
YGBV : Gauge
YGRV : Gauge Root Valve
YGBV2 : Gauge 2 - Valve
2. End connection type
M : Male Pipe Thread
F : Female pipe thread
Pipe Thread Designation